OP \$215.00 69815;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hotwire, Inc.		12/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Expedia Group Way W	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6981528	BOOK BEYOND YOUR WILDEST MEANS
Registration Number:	5019018	
Registration Number:	4737888	Н
Registration Number:	2640798	HOT RATE
Registration Number:	2681692	HOTWIRE
Registration Number:	2672740	HOTWIRE
Registration Number:	4640931	HOTWIRE
Registration Number:	4702838	HOTWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/K.Lewis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0456

DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=US Assignment#page1.tif		
source=US Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of December, 2022 between Hotwire,

Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States, with

its principal place of business at 114 Sansome Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, California,

94104, United States ("Assignor"), and Expedia, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of Washington, United States, with its principal place of business at 1111 Expedia

Group Way W, Seattle, Washington 98119, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including, without limitation, the

trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and Assignee has agreed to

accept such sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer.

THEREFORE, In consideration of the promises and the mutual representations,

warranties, covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as

follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, and delivers to Assignee any and all rights,

title and interest Assignor has in and to each of the Trademarks, including the underlying

goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof,

Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly

authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

Hotwire, Inc.

By:

Name: Lance Allen Soliday

Title: Senior Vice President

and Chief Accounting Officer

Expedia, Inc.

By: .

Name: Michael S. Marron

Title: Sr. Vice President, Legal and

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0458

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Class	Serial No.	Reg. No.
United States	BOOK BEYOND YOUR WILDEST MEANS	35, 39, 43	90723689	6981528
United States		39, 43	86679456	5019018
United States		9	86298105	4737888
United States	HOT RATE	39, 42	76235424	2640798
United States	HOTWIRE	39, 42	76151387	2681692
United States	HOTWIRE	35	76065246	2672740
United States	HOTWIRE	9	86251772	4640931
United States	h≋twire	9, 35, 39, 43	86298171	4702838

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 04/03/2023